

SC No.:28420/2016
FIR: 154/2009
PS: Timar Pur
State Vs: Sunil Kumar Sehrawat
CNR No.: DLCT01-003196-2016

07/10/2022

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar, ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Sh. S.D. Sharma, ld. Counsel for accused.

PW-11 Sh. Udaivir Singh @ Bablu examined, cross examined and discharged.

Request for next date has been received from the IO on the ground that he is not feeling well due to loose motion.

List for remaining PE on **11/01/2023**. IO alongwith PW-10 SI Devender Pawar be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI/07/10/2022_(MK)