

SC No. 27850/2016
State Vs. Mahesh Kumar Etc.
FIR No. 75/2013
PS: Kotwali

26.09.2023

Present: Sh. Parvesh Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Manish Sharma, Learned counsel for accused No.3
& 4 namely Sonu & Kuldeep alongwith accused No.4
Kuldeep in person on bail.
Sh. N. K. Jha, Learned LAC for accused No.1 Mahesh
alongwith accused No.1 Mahesh in person on bail.
Accused No.3 Sonu is produced from Himachal
Pradesh Jail.
Accused No.2 Rahul Tyagi is produced from Dasna
Jail through VC.

Instructions are given that accused No.2 Rahul Tyagi
be physically produced on the next date of hearing for recording
of PE.

Let PW-1 Mayank Puri with one police witness be
summoned for PE on **10.11.2023**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-I)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/26.09.2023