

SC No. 11/2014 27850/2016
FIR No. 75/2013
PS Kotwali
State vs. Mahesh Kumar Etc-4

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, learned Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. Shubham, Ld. Counsel for accused no.3 Sonu
and accused no. 4 Kuldeep.
Sh. N.K. Jauli, Ld. LAC for accused no.1 Mahesh
and accused no. 3 Rahul Tyagi.
Accused no.1 Mahesh and accused no. 4 Kuldeep in
person on bail.
Accused Sonu Tyagi through VC from Bangarh,
Una Jail, Himachal Pradesh.
Accused Rahul Tyagi through VC from Dasna Jail,
Ghaziabad, U.P.

Retired SI Ravinder Vats has been examined as
PW-8 cross-examined and discharged.

Let Constable Ashok Kumar be summoned for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **24.03.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/05.01.2026