

SC No.:28420/2016
FIR No.:154/2009
PS:Timar Pur
State Vs Sunil Kumar Sehrawat
CNR No. DLCT01-003196-2016

31/01/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Mr. Naveen Tyagi, Id. Counsel for accused through
VC.

PW-25 Retired SI Dhiraj Kumar examined, cross examined
and discharged.

Put up for PE on **09/02/2026**. Let all remaining witnesses
be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/31/01/2026