

CNR No. DLCT01-000961-2016
SC No. 11/2014 27850/2016
FIR No. 75/2013
PS Kotwali
State vs. Mahesh Kumar ETC-4

03.08.2026

Present: Sh. P. N. Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. N.K. Jauli, Ld. LAC alongwith Ms. Aashita Jain
for accused no. 1 Mahesh and accused no. 2 Rahul
Tyagi.
Sh. Shubham, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 3 Sonu
Tyagi and accused no. 4 Kuldeep.
Accused no. 1 and 4 in person.
Accused no. 2 Rahul Tyagi is present through VC
from Dasna Jail, Ghaziabad, U.P.
Accused no. 3 Sonu Tyagi is present through VC
from Bangarh, Una Jail, Himachal Pradesh.

As per report on process the witness Sh. Vijay Puri
is not residing at the given address for last many years as per report
of HC Ravi Shankar dated 31.07.2026.

Let the witness Sh. Vijay Puri be summoned for
NDOH through DCP concerned.

Let IO/SI Sombir be also summoned for NDOH for
recording of evidence.

Let production warrant be issued against accused
No. 2 Rahul Tyagi and accused no. 3 Sonu Tyagi for the next date

-2-

of hearing. Production warrant be sent both through email (Bangarh, Una, H.P., ID;- subjail-una-hp@nic.in and Dasna Jail, U.P ID;- sdjgzb@gmail.com) and physically.

Put up for PE on **29.08.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/03.08.2026